

1004-5

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

No: 2021-452

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 9th day of September, 2021 between Provincial Engineer's Office of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and DBP CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION of 108 Macabagdal St. Brgy. 094, Dist. 2, Caloocan City (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute **PROCUREMENT FOR THE FURNISHING OF LABOR, MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT FOR THE RENOVATION OF THE COMFORT ROOMS AT PROVINCIAL ENGINEER'S OFFICE** (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the quotation for **P 107,578.80 in One Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight Pesos and Eighty Centavos Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in **15 Calendar Days** in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;

Activity No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
801	Removal of Structures & Obstruction	Sq.m.	30.70	227.00	6,968.90
1018(a)	Granite Tiles	Sq.m.	35.21	1,090.00	38,378.90
1002()	Sanitary Pipes & Fittings	pc	123.00	197.00	24,231.00
1002 (5)	Plumbing Fixtures & Accessories	pc	14.00	2,200.00	30,800.00
1043	PVC Doors	unit	2.00	3,600.00	7,200.00
TOTAL			>>>>>	P 107,578.80	
One Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Eight Pesos and Eighty Centavos Only					

- iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
- v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;